Page 1 of 3

Indiana University South Bend Archives

Guide to IU South Bend Alumni Magazine Collection- Vision/Foundations:

Summary Information

Repository:

Indiana University South Bend Archives

1700 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 7111
South Bend, Indiana 46634

Phone: (574) 520 — 4392

Email: archiusb@iusb.edu

Creator: Indiana University South Bend
Title: IU South Bend Foundations Collection
Extent: 0.6 cubic feet

Abstract:

This collection includes both the alumni magazines of the Indiana University South Bend campus — Visions
and Foundations. This collection is arranged in chronological order. The date range is from December
1991 to Fall 2015. Vision was the fore-runner to Foundations magazine and both cover a range of topics,
primarily concerning stories of [USB alumni, on-campus events, and faculty as well as events in the wider
South Bend/ Mishawaka area. It is published twice a year, in the Spring and then in the Fall.

Scope and Content Note:
The collection is organized chronologically.

Administrative Information:

Access Restrictions:
This collection is open for research.
Advanced notice is required.

Usage Restrictions:
Copyright interests for this collection have been transferred to the Trustees of Indiana University. For more
information, contact the Indiana University South Bend Archivist.

Preferred Citation:
IU South Bend Alumni Magazine Collection: Foundations, Indiana University South Bend Archives.

Processing Information:

Processed by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Kristi Dunn Spring 2007. Updated by Susan Jacobs
Spring 2009 — Spring 2011. Updated by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Joshua Crain - February
8, 2012. Updated by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Chelsea Ray-Dye, February 2016. Updated
2018.

Box 1 of1:
Folder:
1 1 Vision: 1990 Annual Report.
1 2 Vision: Vol. 1 Issue 1, December 1991.
1 3 Vision: 1991 Annual Report.

1 4 Vision: Vol. 1 Issue 2, June 1992.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vision:

Vol. 2 Issue 1, October 1992.
1992 Annual Report.

Vol. 2 Issue 2, June 1993.

Vol. 3 Issue 1, December 1993.

Vol. 3 Issue 2, July 1994.

Vol. 4 Issue 1, November 1994,

Vol. 4 Issue 2, Summer 1995.
Vol. 5 Issue 1, Winter 1996.
Vol. 5 Issue 2, Summer 1996.
Vol. 6 Issue 1, Spring 1997.
Vol. 6 Issue 2, Summer 1997.
Vol. 7 Issue 1, Spring 1998.
Vol. 7 Issue 2, Fall 1998.
Vol. 8 Issue 1, Spring 1999.
Vol. 8 Issue 2, Winter 2000.

Vol. 9 Issue 1, Fall 2000.

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Spring 2003.
Fall 2003.
Spring 2004.
Fall 2004.
Spring 2005.
Fall 2005.
Fall 2006.
Spring 2006.
Fall 2007.
Spring 2007.
Spring 2008.

Fall 2008.

Page 2 of 3



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

46

Foundations: Spring 2009.

Foundations: Fall 2009.

Foundations: Spring 2010.

Foundations: Fall/Winter 2010.

Foundations: Spring/Summer 2011.

Foundations: Fall/Winter 2011.

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations:

Foundations

Foundations

Spring/Summer 2012.
Fall/Winter 2012.
Spring/Summer 2013.
Fall/Winter 2013.
Spring/Summer 2014.
Fall/Winter 2014.

Spring/Summer 2015.

: Fall/Winter 2015. [Missing]

: Fall/Winter 2017.

Page 3 of 3



