## Indiana University South Bend Archives

# Guide to IU South Bend Alumni Magazine Collection- Vision/Foundations:

#### **Summary Information**

## Repository:

Indiana University South Bend Archives 1700 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 7111

South Bend, Indiana 46634 Phone: (574) 520 – 4392 Email: archiusb@iusb.edu

**Creator:** Indiana University South Bend **Title:** IU South Bend Foundations Collection

Extent: 0.6 cubic feet

#### Abstract:

This collection includes both the alumni magazines of the Indiana University South Bend campus – *Visions* and *Foundations*. This collection is arranged in chronological order. The date range is from December 1991 to Fall 2015. *Vision* was the fore-runner to *Foundations* magazine and both cover a range of topics, primarily concerning stories of IUSB alumni, on-campus events, and faculty as well as events in the wider South Bend/ Mishawaka area. It is published twice a year, in the Spring and then in the Fall.

#### **Scope and Content Note:**

The collection is organized chronologically.

#### **Administrative Information:**

## **Access Restrictions:**

This collection is open for research.

Advanced notice is required.

#### **Usage Restrictions:**

Copyright interests for this collection have been transferred to the Trustees of Indiana University. For more information, contact the Indiana University South Bend Archivist.

#### **Preferred Citation:**

IU South Bend Alumni Magazine Collection: Foundations, Indiana University South Bend Archives.

## **Processing Information:**

Processed by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Kristi Dunn Spring 2007. Updated by Susan Jacobs Spring 2009 – Spring 2011. Updated by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Joshua Crain - February 8, 2012. Updated by IU South Bend Archives Student Worker Chelsea Ray-Dye, February 2016. Updated 2018.

# **Box 1 of 1:**

1

## Folder:

1	1	Vision: 1990 Annual Report.
1	2	Vision: Vol. 1 Issue 1, December 1991.
1	3	Vision: 1991 Annual Report.

Vision: Vol. 1 Issue 2, June 1992.

1	5	Vision: Vol. 2 Issue 1, October 1992.
1	6	Vision: 1992 Annual Report.
1	7	Vision: Vol. 2 Issue 2, June 1993.
1	8	Vision: Vol. 3 Issue 1, December 1993.
1	9	Vision: Vol. 3 Issue 2, July 1994.
1	10	Vision: Vol. 4 Issue 1, November 1994.
1	11	Vision: Vol. 4 Issue 2, Summer 1995.
1	12	Vision: Vol. 5 Issue 1, Winter 1996.
1	13	Vision: Vol. 5 Issue 2, Summer 1996.
1	14	Vision: Vol. 6 Issue 1, Spring 1997.
1	15	Vision: Vol. 6 Issue 2, Summer 1997.
1	16	Vision: Vol. 7 Issue 1, Spring 1998.
1	17	Vision: Vol. 7 Issue 2, Fall 1998.
1	18	Vision: Vol. 8 Issue 1, Spring 1999.
1	19	Vision: Vol. 8 Issue 2, Winter 2000.
1	20	Vision: Vol. 9 Issue 1, Fall 2000.
1	21	Foundations: Spring 2003.
1	22	Foundations: Fall 2003.
1	23	Foundations: Spring 2004.
1	24	Foundations: Fall 2004.
1	25	Foundations: Spring 2005.
1	26	Foundations: Fall 2005.

Foundations: Fall 2006.

Foundations: Fall 2007.

Foundations: Spring 2006.

Foundations: Spring 2007.

Foundations: Spring 2008.

Foundations: Fall 2008.

1	33	Foundations: Spring 2009.
1	34	Foundations: Fall 2009.
1	35	Foundations: Spring 2010.
1	36	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2010.
1	37	Foundations: Spring/Summer 2011.
1	38	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2011.
1	39	Foundations: Spring/Summer 2012.
1	40	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2012.
1	41	Foundations: Spring/Summer 2013.
1	42	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2013.
1	43	Foundations: Spring/Summer 2014.
1	44	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2014.
1	45	Foundations: Spring/Summer 2015.
1	46	Foundations: Fall/Winter 2015. [Missing]

Foundations: Fall/Winter 2017.

1

46